

Control Number: 46438



Item Number: 171

Addendum StartPage: 0

NH 10:

Pade 1 of

# 46438

#### Dear P.U.C.;

I think it is not right for J&S to increase any the water or sewer rates at this time. They are allowing septic trucks from other places to dump into our sewage treatment plant. If they are going to do this ,these trucks should be charged to where they can pay for the update of the sewage plant. There are several trucks each day that dumps into it each day .So many that they have installed an automatic gate that can be opened in case there is not an operator on site .It seems that there was not any need for an increase until the trucks started dumping there.

<sup>\*</sup> The water has never been of good quality for the past 30 years but it has gotten worst the past 4 or 5 years. Last year we had to boil water or buy water from a company in order to have drinking water and water to cook with of which we wasn't reimbursed or was our water or sewage bills had any allowance for our out of pocket expense.

The communication with J&S and the subdivison is very poor at the least 1 little sign stuck up at the entrance that kids and others can easily remove or bend over is not a very good way to communicate to people. There are not phone or any other kind of communication. If a person does not leave the subdivison for several days, they know nothing about the bad water. I just believe that there is a lots of improvements that needs to be made before an increase should be considered.

Thanks for considering;

about:blank

Tim and Frances Browder

# P.U.C. DOCKET, NO. 46438

# NOTICE OF PROPOSED RATE CHANGE PURSUANT TO TEX. WATER CODE § 13.1871

J & S Water Company, LLC Company Name as filed a rate change application with the Public Utility oplication may be reviewed online at interchange.puc.texas oplication at your utility's office at the address below or at the X 78701). The proposed rates will apply to service received r suspended by the Commission. If the Commission rece	s.gov. he Com	You may also i	mber(s)	or PUC).	· · · ·	
as filed a rate change application with the Public Utility oplication may be reviewed online at interchange.puc.texas oplication at your utility's office at the address below or at the X 78701). The proposed rates will apply to service received r suspended by the Commission. If the Commission rece	s.gov. he Com	nission of Texa You may also i	as (Commission	or PUC).		
as filed a rate change application with the Public Utility oplication may be reviewed online at interchange.puc.texas oplication at your utility's office at the address below or at the X 78701). The proposed rates will apply to service received r suspended by the Commission. If the Commission rece	s.gov. he Com	nission of Texa You may also i	as (Commission	or PUC).	<b>,</b> , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	
oplication may be reviewed online at interchange.puc.texas oplication at your utility's office at the address below or at the X 78701). The proposed rates will apply to service received r suspended by the Commission. If the Commission rece	s.gov. he Com	You may also i		or PUC).	· · · ·	
tes the Commission has original jurisdiction) or from any aff fective date, the matter will be set for hearing. See Prote	ives a s payers ( fected n	e effective date sufficient numb 10 percent of th nunicipality before	(1701 N. Congre provided below, u er of protests, sep the utility's custom ore the 91st day aft	the rate ch ss Ave, Au unless moc parately on ters over w er the prop	hange ustin, dified r in a vhose posed	
rotest.			÷ 、	٠	•	
EFFECTIVE DATE OF PROPOSED INCREASE:	1	3/1/2017		•	÷ * * .	
nust be at least 35 days after notice is provided to customers an Proposed rates requested by the utility are not final. The Commission ture bills all sums collected during the pendency of the rate process (eason(s) for proposed Rate Change:	sion may eding in	y modify the rate excess of the rate	s and order a refund finally ordered plu	s interest.)		· · ·
alow the utility to generate enough revenue to cover those expenses atepayers and allow the utility a reasonable opportunity to earn a rea					ne	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	<u></u>		, · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	•		- /
ILLING COMPARISON	•			~ .		
Vater Existing 5.000 gallons: \$ 30.94	1000	Dronogod	5,000 gallons:	¢	31.38	3 /mo
Existing 5,000 gallons: \$ 30.94 Existing 10,000 gallons: \$ 38.44	/mo /mo	Proposed Proposed	10,000 gallons		38.88	
Existing 30,000 gallons: \$ _ 68.44	•	Proposed	30,000 gallons		68.88	i
ewer	. / 110	Toposed	So,ooo ganong	μ. Ψ		//110
Existing 5,000 gallons: \$ 39.58	/mo	Proposed	5,000 gallons:		50.0	07 /mo
Existing 10,000 gallons: \$ 49.58	/mo	Proposed	10,000 gallons		`60.0	51
Five Oaks (PWS #1011832 & WQ0012382001), Maple Leaf Gard	done (P)			dond Village		
(PWS #1010049) & Woodland Acres (PWS #030027 & WQ0011	72001)	vo#1011453 a v	VQ0012342001, Oak		· ·	
Subdivision(s) or System(s) A	ffected	by Rate Chang	e			· •
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
8010 Thompson Road Highlands			562-3122	· · ·		
Company Address City		State Zip	)			
(281) 264-9124	: 1	• • •				
Company Phone Number		; t.				,
85,451.00	•	1/24/2017	e			
Annual Revenue Increase	Date	Notice Deliver	ed	<u> </u>		
44/4/2044	o dous 4	nrought the month				
		rought the month Typically Read		<u>· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · </u>	<u> </u>	

\*• Prior to providing notice, the utility shall file a request for the assignment of a docket number for the application.

# P.U.C. DOCKET NO. 46438

## **RATEPAYER PROTEST**

, If you wish to PROTEST the proposed rate change, you must submit this form and 10 copies to:

#### Filing Clerk Public Utility Commission of Texas 1701 North Congress Avenue P.O. Box 13326 Austin, Texas 78711-3326

Unless protests are received from at least 10% of ratepayers or from any affected municipality, or the Commission Staff requests a hearing, no hearing will be held and the rates will be effective as proposed.

CUSTOMER INFORMATION (to be completed by customers submitting protests)

¢* * ;	-		-	. '
First Name: Julius	Last Name:	BROW	JOER.	·~ 1
Phone Number: 281-385-2036	Fax Nu	mber:		
Address, City, State: P.o. Box 154.	3 MONT	BELVIE	u,Tx	77580
Location where service is received: 1310	le Shady	LANE,	DAyton,	TX. 77535
(if different from the mailing address)	⊶. ∎ ₽			- N.P.
Please fill out the following:	e 4.5			
I wish to PROTEST the following propos	ed rate action/	s: *	· • •	٠
Water Rate Change Sewer Rate Change	Both Water	and Sewer I	Rate Change	
Other (please specify below)	•	*	.)	
SEE LETTER ATTACH	ED	* , *	~	
Signature of Protestant:	<u> </u>	Date:	7-8-2	017
V Si desea informació 1-88	on en Español, pue 38-782-8477	ede İlamar al		• •
Hearing- and speech-impaired individuals with t	ext telephones ma Hotline at 2-936-7136	y contact the	e PUC's Cus	tòmer Assistance
				<b>b</b>

Ň	OTICE OF PROPOSED	, RATE CHANGE WATH	ER.
			,
CURRENT RATES		PROPOSED RATES	
Monthly base rate includ	ling o gallons	Monthly base rate including	o gallons
Meter Size:		Meter Size:	U
RESIDENTIAL	-	RESIDENTIAL	; , , ,
5/8" or 3/4"	\$ 23.44	5/8" or 3/4"	\$ 23.88
.1"	\$ 58.60	. 1"	\$ 59.70
1 1/2"	\$	1 1/2"	\$119.40
··* 2"	\$ 187.52	2"	\$ 191.04
3"	\$ 351.60		\$ 358.20
Other: 4"	\$ 586.00	Other: 4"	\$ 597.00
6° ,	\$ 1,172.00	۴ <sup>۳</sup>	\$ 1,194.00
GALLONA	AGE CHARGE:	GALLONAGE	CHARGE:
TIER VOLUME	CHARGE per 1000	TIER VOLUME	CHARGE per 1000
	gals.		gals.
Tier 1 All Billed Gallo	ons \$ 1.50 /1000 gals.	Tier 1 All Billed Gallons	\$ 1.50 /1000 gals.
	or the North Harris County Regional	\$ 2.06 per 1,000 gallons for the No	orth Harris County Regional
	water pampage fee for the Five Oaks, Oakland Village Subdivisions	Water Authority's ground water pu	
iviaple Lear Gardens and		Maple Leaf Gardens and Oakland	Village subdivisions
		· · ·	
	*		*
			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	ANEOUS FEES	MISCELLANE	
Tap Fee	\$ 600.00	Tap Fee \$	600.00
Reconnect fee:	;	Reconnect fee:	4
Non-payment	* · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	- Non-payment	
	\$ 25.00	(Maximum - \$25.00) \$	25.00
Customer's Request	\$ 50:00	Customer's Request  \$	50.00
Transfer Fee	\$ 50.00	Transfer Fee \$	50.00
. Late Charge	\$ 5.00	Late charge: (Indicate	
<u></u>	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	either \$5.00 or 10%) \$	5.00
Returned Check Charge	\$ 30.00	Returned Check Charge \$	30.00
Deposit	and the second	Deposit	
	\$ 50.00	(Maximum \$50.00) \$	50.00
Meter test fee	\$ 25.00	Meter test fee \$	25.00
		(Maximum - \$25.00)	
5	sment of 1% is added to base rat	e and gallonage charges. Addit	ional fees and
meter sizes may be	e shown on a separate page.	3	

If applicable, list any bill payment assistance programs to low income Ratepayers.

None

Phone Payment Fee: A fee of five percent (5%) of the amount paid will be charged for all phone payments

, s a, s <b>, s IN</b> €4	UTICE OF PROPUSED	RATE CHANGE –SEWE	LK.
CURRENT RATES		PROPOSED RATES	
Monthly base rate includ	ing o gallons	Monthly base rate including	0 gallons
Meter Size:	÷	Meter Size:	
RESIDENTIAL	L #	RESIDENTIAL	¢ *
5/8" or 3/4"	\$ 29.58	5/8" or 3/4"	<u>\$</u> 40.0
<u> </u>	\$ 73.95	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	\$ 100.1
2"	\$ 147.90 \$ 236.64	<u> </u>	\$ 200.3 \$ 320.5
<u> </u>	\$\$	3"	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Other: 4"	\$	Other: 4"	\$ 601.0 \$ 1,001.7
6" ·	\$ 1,479.00	6"	\$ 2,003.5
GALLONAGE C	R FIXED CHARGE:	GALLONAGE OR F	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
\$ 2.00	,	\$ <u>2.00</u>	
per month; OR	1 4 1 K	per month; OR	.*
S for each additional 1,0	00 gallons over the minimum.	S for each additional 1,000 g	allons over the minimum
-	termined based on average	Gallonage charges are determi	
consumption for winter p	eriod which includes the	consumption for winter period	which includes the
following months: Decem		following months: December, Ja	
	ANEOUS FEES	MISCELLANE	
Tap Fee Reconnect fee:	\$ Actual Cost	Tap Fee \$	Actual Cos
Non-payment	· • •	Reconnect fee: Non-payment	· · ·
Non-payment	\$ 25.00	(Maximum - \$25.00) \$	25.0
Customer's Request	\$ 50.00	Customer's Request \$	50.0
, Transfer Fee	\$ 50.00	Transfer Fee \$	50.0
Late Charge	\$ 5.00	Late charge: (Indicate	5.0
		either \$5.00 or 10%) \$	
Returned Check Charge	\$ 30.00	Returned Check Charge \$	30.0
Deposit	\$ 50.00	Deposit: (Maximum \$50.00)	
Meter test fee	A	(Maximum \$50.00) \$ Meter test fee \$	50.0
	\$ N/A	(Maximum - \$25.00)	N/A
		e and gallonage charges. Addit	ional fees and
	e shown on a separate page.	- • t <sub>i</sub> ,	Ň
<b>TP</b> . <b>10 1 1 1</b>	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	· · · · · ·	<b>b</b> g
, ,	any bill payment assistance pi	ograms to low income Ratepa	iyers.
None	، بر ۲۰۰ ، دو ۲۰ ۱۰ م		н на н м.
e.			
Phone Payment Fee: A	fee of five percent (5%) of t	he amount paid will be charg	ied for all phone
payments		ne amoant paid willibe of arg	
* .			• .
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	- 1,	*	

#### PASS THROUGH ADJUSTMENT CLAUSE

The utility may pass on only to those customers served by a system subject to the jurisdiction of any regional water authority and/or any groundwater reduction plan, any increase or decrease in its underground water district pumpage fee or purchased water fee. To implement or modify the Pass Through Adjustment Clause, the utility must comply with all notice requirements of 30 TAC 24.21 (h). Example of a Pass Through Provision

## Adjusted Gallonage Rate $(AG) = G \neq [B/(1 - L)]$ , Where:

AG'= adjusted gallonage charge, rounded to nearest one cent;

- G = approved gallonage charge, per 1,000 gallons;
- B = change in fee (per 1,000 gallons);
- L = water or sewer line loss for preceding 12 months, not to exceed 0.15 (15%)  $\cdot$